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Region Father’s Day 

Committee POC 

 Targeted 

Areas 

State 

Coverage 

Phone Email 

1 Salima Chabot * Providence, RI * 

Bangor, ME 

Hartford, CT 

(Promise Zone) 

Boston, MA 

Concord, NH 

PHAs and Servicing 
Organizations 
 
Massachusetts 
Maine 
New Hampshire 
Connecticut 
Vermont 
 

202-402-5712 Salima.C.Chabot@hud.gov 
 

1 Miniard Culpepper Providence, RI 

Bangor, ME 

Hartford, CT 

(Promise Zone) 

Boston, MA 

Concord, NH 

 

 

 

PHAs and Servicing 
Organizations 
 
Massachusetts 
Maine 
New Hampshire 
Connecticut 
Vermont 
 
 

617-994-8250 Miniard.culpepper@hud.gov 
 

1 Nichole Brown N/A PHAs and Servicing 
Organizations 
 
Rhode Island 

202-402-4462 Nichole.G.Brown@hud.gov 

2 Marcus D. Ryan  

 

 

New York City 

Albany 

PHAs and Servicing 
Organizations 
 
New York 

202-402-2170  
Marcus.D.Ryan@hud.gov 
 

mailto:Salima.C.Chabot@hud.gov
mailto:Miniard.culpepper@hud.gov
file:///C:/Users/H15965/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/QNIGSK32/Nichole.G.Brown@hud.gov
mailto:Marcus.D.Ryan@hud.gov
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Rochester 

 
 

2 Margaret Burley Camden- 

(Promise Zone) 

Atlantic City 

Jersey City 

 

PHAs and Servicing 
Organizations 
 
New Jersey 

202-245-4957 Margaret.A.Burley@hud.gov 
 
 
 

3 Marie Perry 

 
Dover, DE 

Pittsburgh, PA 

Prince Georges 

County, MD 

 

PHAs and Servicing 
Organizations 
 
Maryland 

202-402-5503 Marie.H.Perry@hud.gov 
 

   Delaware 
Pennsylvania 

  

3 Marcus D. Ryan Hampton 

Arlington 

Alexandria 

 

PHA and Servicing 
Organizations 
 
Virginia 

202-402-2170 Marcus.D.Ryan@hud.gov 
 

3 Rashida Mitchell Hampton 

Arlington 

Alexandria 

 

PHA and Servicing 
Organizations 
 
Virginia 

202-402-6675 Rashida.L.Mitchell@hud.gov 

3 Saad Akhdar Wards 7 and 8 PHA and Servicing 
Organizations 
 
District of Columbia 

202-402-4203 Saad.X.Akhdar@hud.gov 

4 Dr. Georgia Turner Winston-Salem, 

NC 

Charleston 

County, SC 

Orangeburg, SC 

 

PHA and Servicing 
Organizations 
 
Kentucky 
Tennessee 
North Carolina 
 

502-618-8123 Georgia.A.Turner@hud.gov 

4 Natalie Bishop Mobile, AL 

Jackson, MS 

Miami, FL 

Sumatra, FL 

PHA and Servicing 
Organizations 
 
Mississippi 
Alabama 

904-208-6602 Natalie.bishop@hud.gov 
 

mailto:Margaret.A.Burley@hud.gov
file://HLANNFP019/users1/H1/H15519/Fathers%20Day/Committee/Service%20Organization%20Outreach/Marie.H.Perry@hud.gov
mailto:Marcus.D.Ryan@hud.gov
file:///C:/Users/H15965/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/QNIGSK32/Rashida.L.Mitchell@hud.gov
file:///C:/Users/H15965/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/QNIGSK32/Saad.X.Akhdar@hud.gov
file:///C:/Users/H15965/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/QNIGSK32/Georgia.A.Turner@hud.gov
mailto:Natalie.bishop@hud.gov
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Florida 

4 Nikel Bailey  

 

 

Macon, GA 

Athens, GA 

Augusta, GA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PHA and Servicing 
Organizations 
 
Georgia  
South Carolina 
Puerto Rico 

678-732-2234 Nikel.A.bailey@hud.gov 
 

5 Gerald Smith  

 
Grand Rapids, MI 

Flint, MI 

Detroit, MI 

Indianapolis, IN 

Columbus, OH 

Cincinnati, OH 

 

MF Owners/Agents  
Minnesota 
Chicago 
Michigan 
Indiana 
Ohio 
Wisconsin 

 
312-913-8138 
 

 

Gerald.A.Smith@hud.gov 
 

5 Pam Kosuth 

 
Grand Rapids, MI 

Flint, MI 

Detroit, MI 

Indianapolis, IN 

Columbus, OH 

Cincinnati, OH 

 

PHA and Servicing 
Organizations   
 
Chicago 
Michigan 
Indiana 
Ohio 

312-913-8341 Pam.Kosuth@hud.gov 
 

6 Angela Graves  

 
Albuquerque, NM 

Oklahoma City, 

OK 

 

PHA and Servicing 
Organizations 
 
New Mexico 
Oklahoma 
 

202-402-4406 Angela.C.Graves@hud.gov 

mailto:Nikel.A.bailey@hud.gov
file://HLANNFP019/users1/H1/H15519/Fathers%20Day/Committee/Service%20Organization%20Outreach/Gerald.A.Smith@hud.gov
mailto:Pam.Kosuth@hud.gov
file:///C:/Users/H15965/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/QNIGSK32/Angela.C.Graves@hud.gov
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6 Anupama “Pam” 

Abhyankar 

 

Little Rock, AR 

Baton Rouge, LA 

New Orleans, LA 

PHA and Servicing 
Organizations 
 
Arkansas 
Louisiana 

202-402-3981 
 

Anupama.v.abhyankar@hud.gov 

6 Charles Eldridge Dallas, TX 

San Antonio, TX 

Fort Worth, TX 

Austin, TX 

Galveston, TX 

PHA  
 
Texas 
Special Outreach 

 Charles.Eldridge@hud.gov 
 

7 Don Baston  

 

 

 

Des Moines, IA 

Kansas City, MO 

St. Louis, MO 

PHA and Servicing 
Organizations 
 
Kansas 
Iowa 
Nebraska 
Missouri 

913-955-2806 
 

Don.M.Baston@hud.gov 
 

      

8 Darrin Dorsett 

 
 

 

 

Sioux Falls, SD 

Fargo, ND 

Helena, MT 

 

 

PHA and Servicing 
Organizations 
 
South Dakota 
North Dakota 
Montana 
 

202-402-7063 Darrin.C.Dorsett@hud.gov 

8 Reginald Hart  

 

 

Salt Lake City, 

UT 

Denver, CO 

 

PHA and Servicing 
Organizations 
 
Utah 
Colorado 
Wyoming 

202-402-4522 Reginald.hart@hud.gov 
 

9 Nichole Brown Reno, NV 

 

PHA and Servicing 
Organizations 
 
Nevada 
Arizona 

202-402-4462 Nichole.G.Brown@hud.gov 

mailto:Anupama.v.abhyankar@hud.gov
mailto:Charles.Eldridge@hud.gov
file:///C:/Users/H15965/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/QNIGSK32/Don.M.Baston@hud.gov
file:///C:/Users/H15965/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/QNIGSK32/Darrin.C.Dorsett@hud.gov
mailto:Reginald.hart@hud.gov
file:///C:/Users/H15965/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/QNIGSK32/Nichole.G.Brown@hud.gov
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Special Outreach 

9 Sheba Cousins Honolulu, HI 

Los Angeles, CA 

Sacramento, CA 

San Francisco, 

CA 

Oakland, CA 

 

PHA and Servicing 
Organizations 
 
California 
Hawaii 

202-402-2986 Sheba.J.Cousins@hud.gov 
 

10 Sharia Alston Portland, OR 

Boise, ID 

Seattle, WA 

PHA and Servicing 
Organizations 
 
Oregon 
Idaho 
Washington 

202-402-6065 Sharia.r.Alston@hud.gov 
 

N/A Eraina McCoy Marketing and 

Outreach 

Coordinator Coach 

Department of 
Health  
Department of 
Labor 
Faith Based 

202-402-3783 Eraina.R.McCoy@hud.gov 
 

N/A A’ndrea Jones Marketing and 

Outreach 

Coordinator Coach 

Job 
Department of 
Health 
Executive Sponsor 

202-402-2006 A’ndrea.M.Jones@hud.gov 
 
 
 
 

N/A Ronald Ashford Marketing and 

Outreach 

Coordinator Coach 

 202-402-4258 Ronald.T.Ashford@hud.gov 
 

N/A Paulette Wade Marketing and 

Outreach 

Coordinator 

Weekly Email 
Reporting to 
Servicing 
Organizations 

202-402-6520 Paulette.D.Wade@hud.gov 
 

N/A Patti Hinson Marketing and 

Outreach 

Coordinator  

Weekly Email to 
PHAs 

202-402-4895  

mailto:Sheba.J.Cousins@hud.gov
mailto:Sharia.r.Alston@hud.gov
mailto:Eraina.R.McCoy@hud.gov
mailto:Ronald.T.Ashford@hud.gov
mailto:Paulette.D.Wade@hud.gov
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N/A Sheba Cousins Marketing and 

Outreach 

Coordinator  

Weekly Update to 
MF Owners/Agents 
Complete National 
Partner List 

202-402-2986 Sheba.J.Cousins@hud.gov 
 

N/A Jerryl Bennett Marketing and 

Outreach 

Coordinator 

PHA/Servicing 
Organization 
Analysis 

202-402-4120 Jerryl.Bennett@hud.gov 
 

N/A Gerald Smith Marketing and 

Outreach 

Coordinator 

Multifamily 
Owner/Agent 
Analysis 

312-913-8138 
 

Gerald.A.Smith@hud.gov 
 

N/A Angela Graves Marketing and 

Outreach 

Coordinator 

FD Website 

Manager 
202-402-4406 Angela.C.Graves@hud.gov 

N/A Michelle Roach PIH WEB Team Daily Website 
Reporting of 
Registered PHAs, 
MF O/A and 
servicing 
organizations 

202-402-8697 Michelle.Roach@hud.gov 
 

N/A Jerryl Bennett Project Manager Daily Reporting and 
Analysis 

202-402-4120 Jerryl.Bennett@hud.gov 
 

N/A Kenyatte Winston Marketing and 

Outreach 

Coordinator 

Bi-Weekly 
Newsletter 
Coordinate Weekly 
eblasts to PHAs and 
Servicing 
Organizations 

202-245-4135 Kenyatte.I.Winston@hud.gov 
 

N/A Beverly Ashby Marketing and 

Outreach 

Coordinator 

Special Assistant - 
Master Keeper of 
Servicing 
Organization Log on 
SharePoint Site 

202-402-6053 Beverly.E.Ashby@hud.gov 
 

N/A  Joseph Taylor Marketing and 

Outreach 

Coordinator 

Servicing 
Organization Leads 

202-402-8852  

mailto:Sheba.J.Cousins@hud.gov
mailto:Jerryl.Bennett@hud.gov
file://HLANNFP019/users1/H1/H15519/Fathers%20Day/Committee/Service%20Organization%20Outreach/Gerald.A.Smith@hud.gov
file:///C:/Users/H15965/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/QNIGSK32/Angela.C.Graves@hud.gov
mailto:Michelle.Roach@hud.gov
mailto:Jerryl.Bennett@hud.gov
mailto:Kenyatte.I.Winston@hud.gov
mailto:Beverly.E.Ashby@hud.gov
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 N/A Paulette Wade Marketing and 

Outreach 

Coordinator 

Union Leads/Master 
Keeper for PHA Call 
Log on SharePoint 
Site 

 Paulette.D.Wade@hud.gov 
 

N/A Marie Perry Marketing and 
Outreach 
Coordinator 

BIG  
NFL 
NBA 

202-402-6675 Marie.H.Perry@hud.gov 
 

N/A Steven Wilcox Marketing and 
Outreach 
Coordinator 

Surveys and 
Evaluation 
Strategies 

202-402-3292 Steven.Wilcox@hud.gov 

N/A Amy Velasquez Marketing and 
Outreach 
Coordinator 

Manager of the 
Email Box 

210-475-6843 Amy.Velasquez@hud.gov 
 

mailto:Paulette.D.Wade@hud.gov
file://HLANNFP019/users1/H1/H15519/Fathers%20Day/Committee/Service%20Organization%20Outreach/Marie.H.Perry@hud.gov
file:///C:/Users/H15965/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/QNIGSK32/Steven.Wilcox@hud.gov
mailto:Amy.Velasquez@hud.gov

